©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
March, 2020 − Rev. P1
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0239AT/D
AR0239AT 1/2.7‐inch 2.3 Mp
Digital Image Sensor
Product Preview
AR0239AT

• Object Detection
• Driver or Occupant Monitoring
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description
Orderable Product Attribute
Description
AR0239ATSC00XUEA0−DRBR−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel, 9x9
iBGA.
Double Sided BBAR Glass, Drypack
without PF, Sample
AR0239ATSC00XUEA0−DPBR−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel, 9x9
iBGA.
Double Sided BBAR Glass, Drypack
with PF, Sample
AR0239ATSC00XUD20−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel. Die, Sample
AR0239ATSH00XUEA0−DRBR−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB−IR, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel, 9x9
iBGA.
Double Sided BBAR Glass, Drypack
without PF, Sample
AR0239ATSH00XUEA0−DPBR−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB−IR, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel, 9x9
iBGA.
Double Sided BBAR Glass, Drypack
with PF, Sample
AR0239ATSH00XUD20−E 2.3MP, 1/2.7”, RGB−IR, 0deg, MIPI/Parallel. Die, Sample
GAZET1−AR0239ATSH−GEVK Driver Monitoring Demo System, 2.3MP, 1/2.7”,
RGB−IR, 0deg
Demo system, Sample
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature
document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming
convention used for image sensors. For reference
documentation, including information on evaluation kits,
please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0239AT can be programmed
and operated for various frame size, frame rate, exposure,
gain, and other parameters. In linear mode, it outputs 12-bit
uncompressed or 10-bit A-Law compressed raw data, using
either the parallel or MIPI output ports. In line-interleaved